Lol BEFORE THE
: BOARD OF REGISTERED NURSING
2 DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS
' STATE OF CALIFORNIA

o

‘, In the Matter of the Citation Against: 1 Case No. %

Ny | CITATION ORDER

L

: Regiétered' Nursing License No. —

Respondent.

O 00 R Ox

i Joseph L. Motris; PhDD, MSN, RN issues this citation in his official capacity as Bxecutive Officer of]
11 |} the Board of Registered Nursing (“Board™). g

13 4 In aecordance with Sections 1259 aad 148 of the Business and Professions Co&eaad 1435 6f the :
4 | Selifornia Code of Regulations, this citation is hershy issued to you for violation of Sections !
ZTSH(E), 2T62(5), 2762(c) 2nd 2765 of the Business snd Professions Code and 1444 of the Califomal

! e . @ Unprofessional conduct




{f} Lonvicdon of 2 felony oz ‘of any of:ensc sabsmnuaﬂy zelated EQ the oy Ko ihd

“fanctions, and duties. of 2 registered narse, i u&nch Event the. ree@nd 3
shaﬂ be conclusive evidence :hezeef. :

‘ :' { Thls act is in violation of Sections 2762(b) 2nd 2762(c) o{fd‘zc;Busincs‘s Gl Professmnsc o de,wfuch o
% ﬁ zcad 28 foﬂc;ws : o :
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S In addition to othier acts consting tuting vaprofessional conduct Swithin the meating of tﬁlﬁ" : 3t

Lo 2 is unpmfessxem_ coadact fora persen hcmse&uadetdx}s chapter o doaay oft&ef ofiow :

74
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{(B) Use aay controlied substance as defimed mD:m,s;on 104 {commencing with S

- of the Healeh and Safety Code, of any dasgerous dmg or dangerous device
‘Section 4022, or alcoholic ’oevezages €028 extent oz in 2 manner dangerous o S
to himself or herself, any other persos, of the pubhc ortothe e extent that stch use xmpairs- :
his or her ability 1o conductwith. szfety to :he pubizc the prag i

Hee amshomzee‘, by :

‘section, or the possession oE, o, caticn ofa rcoezd ertaing
: described 8 sub&:msion {a} o fhs seczrw,mwhda event the.zeec
Sade ccnciusrve evidence thereof
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i Fine
% In accordance with Section 14352 of the Caknem;a €ode of Regmﬂaaons, the administrative fine fo:
3 |l the above listed violation(s) shall be in the $0 — $2; 50@ tange. You are hereby ordered to pay an 8
| adminisirative fine in the amount of ﬂ:urty {(30) caleadar days after service _eﬂ' ‘
4 1! this citation. The service date of this czfaﬁonm fhe date it was mailed from the Board.
5 it You 2y pay this administrative fine by:
5 | Using the Departiment of Consumer Affairs fDCA) BreBZe onling sexvice. Visit the California Boatd .
7 |l of Registered Nursing Website at http:/ /www.rn.ca gov? and click the “DCA BreEZe” link under the
- it “ImportantNotices” section of the webpage. Create anaccount (i (o log into your existing: account) and
8 |l P2y youradministrative fine. Payments made online are mmedzatc.y c:echtcd 0 youx adanmsc:mve o2
|| fine atnount. ;
g
: i
10} ; :
11 | Maﬂmg acashier’s check or money order to the Board of f Registered Nursing, 1747 North Market kad,
-} Ste. $30, Sacramento, CA 05834, Please note yous citation numbes on the cashier’s check: a.nd/ or
19 . money order aad allow 4-6 weeks for pzocess.ng '
KR = : Attachmenm Includc
Ml A Surementot Rights;
15 1 B- Payment of Fine — Waiver of Aypeal Rights;

€ - Notice of Appezl

vou have aoy questions, please contaet,
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